



ENGLISH

⚠ WARNING

- Use the battery charger and the tool specified by Makita only.
- Follow the instruction manual of the battery charger, and charge the battery properly.
- Keep away from children.

SYMBOLS ON MAKITA BATTERIES

Makita batteries are indicated with symbols.

Be sure that you understand their meaning before use.

Meaning of Symbols (1 – 6):

1. Do not short batteries. **2.** Always recycle batteries. **3.** Do not discard batteries into garbage can or the like. **4.** Do not expose battery to water or rain. **5.** Do not destroy battery by fire. **6.** Battery capacity indication (Only for battery cartridges with the indicator. Depending on the conditions of use and the ambient temperature, the indication may differ slightly from the actual capacity.)

Note:

The recycling method may differ from country to country, or state (province) to state (province). Consult with your nearest Makita Authorized Service Center or Distributor.

[Only for EU countries]

Do not dispose of battery pack together with household waste material in observance of the European Directive 2006/66/EC, on Batteries and Accumulators and Waste Batteries and Accumulators and the implementation in accordance with national laws, batteries and battery pack(s) that have reached the end of their life must be collected separately and returned to an environmentally compatible recycling facility.

FRANÇAIS

⚠ AVERTISSEMENT

- Utilisez uniquement le chargeur de batterie et l'outil spécifié par Makita.
- Conformez-vous au mode d'emploi du chargeur et chargez correctement la batterie.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

SYMBOLS GRAPHIQUES SUR LES BATTERIES MAKITA

Les batteries Makita portent des symboles graphiques que vous devez bien comprendre avant d'utiliser une batterie.

Signification des symboles (1 – 6) :

1. Ne jamais court-circuiter les bornes d'une batterie. **2.** Recycler toujours les batteries. **3.** Ne pas jeter de batteries dans une poubelle ou autre récipient contenant des choses à jeter. **4.** Ne pas exposer la batterie à l'eau ou à la pluie. **5.** Ne pas détruire la batterie par le feu. **6.** Indicateur d'autonomie des batteries (Uniquement pour les batteries avec voyant. Selon les conditions d'utilisation et la température ambiante, l'autonomie indiquée peut varier légèrement par rapport à l'autonomie réelle.)

Note :

La méthode de recyclage peut varier suivant les pays ou suivant les états (régions). Consulter le Centre Makita Autorisé le plus proche ou bien le distributeur.

[Pour les pays européens uniquement]

Ne pas jeter les bloc-batteries avec les ordures ménagères ! Conformément à la directive européenne 2006/66/CE relative aux piles et accumulateurs ainsi qu'aux déchets de piles et d'accumulateurs et à sa transposition dans la législation nationale, les batteries et les bloc-batteries en fin de vie doivent être collectés à part et être soumis à un recyclage respectueux de l'environnement.

DEUTSCH

⚠ WARNUNG

- Verwenden Sie nur das von Makita genannte Ladegerät und Werkzeug.
- Befolgen Sie die Betriebsanleitung des Ladegeräts und laden Sie den Akku ordnungsgemäß auf.
- Von Kindern fernhalten.

SYMBOLE AUF DEN MAKITA AKKUS

Auf den Makita Akkus sind Symbole angebracht.

Sehen Sie sich die Symbole vor dem Gebrauch des Akkus gut an.

Bedeutung der Symbole (1 – 6):

1. Schließen Sie die Kontakte nicht kurz. **2.** Verbrauchte Akkus stets dem Recycling zuführen. **3.** Verbrauchte Akkus nicht in den Hausmüll werfen. **4.** Setzen Sie den Akku weder Wasser noch Regen aus. **5.** Werfen Sie den Akku nicht ins Feuer. **6.** Akku-Ladezustandsanzeige (Nur für Akkublocke mit der Anzeige. In Abhängigkeit von den Bedingungen bei Gebrauch und von der Umgebungstemperatur kann der angezeigte Ladezustand geringfügig vom tatsächlichen Ladezustand abweichen.)

Achtung:

Die Art des Recycling kann von Land zu Land unterschiedlich sein. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich an eine autorisierte Werkstatt oder an den nächstgelegenen Makita-Kundendienst.

[Nur für EU-Länder]

Entsorgen Sie den Akkublock nicht über den Hausmüll! Gemäß der Europäischen Richtlinie 2006/66/EG über Batterien und Akkumulatoren sowie Altbatterien und Altkkumulatoren und ihrer Umsetzung in nationales Recht müssen verbrauchte Altakkus und Altkkublocks getrennt gesammelt und einer umweltgerechten Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden.

ITALIANO

⚠ AVVERTENZA

- Utilizzare esclusivamente il caricabatteria e l'utensile indicati da Makita.
- Seguire il manuale di istruzioni del caricabatteria e caricare la batteria correttamente.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

SIMBOLI SULLE BATTERIE MAKITA

Le batterie Makita si riconoscono dai simboli.

Assicuratevi di aver capito bene il significato dei simboli prima di usarle.

Significato dei simboli (1 – 6):

1. Non ponete le batterie in corto circuito. **2.** Riciclate sempre le batterie. **3.** Non buttate le batterie fuori uso nei cestini della spazzatura o luoghi simili. **4.** Non esporre la batteria all'acqua o alla pioggia. **5.** Non distruggere la batteria con il fuoco. **6.** Indicazione della capacità della batteria (Solo per batterie con spia. A seconda delle condizioni d'uso e della temperatura ambiente, la capacità indicata potrebbe variare leggermente da quella effettiva.)

Nota:

Il modo di riciclare le batterie varia da paese a paese, o da zona a zona. Consultatevi con il più vicino Centro d'Assistenza o Distributore della Makita.

[Solo per Paesi UE]

Non smaltire il pacco batteria insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Secondo la Direttiva Europea 2006/66/EC su batterie e accumulatori e sui rifiuti di batterie e di accumulatori, e la sua attuazione in conformità alle norme nazionali, le batterie e i pacchi batterie esausti devono essere raccolti separatamente, al fine di essere riciclate in modo eco-compatibile.

NEDERLANDS

⚠ WAARSCHUWING

- Gebruik uitsluitend de acculader en het gereedschap die door Makita worden gespecificeerd.
- Volg de instructies in de gebruiksaanwijzing van de acculader en laad de accu goed op.
- Houd buiten bereik van kinderen.

MAKITA ACCU SYMBOLEN

Op Makita accu's staan aanwijzingen aangeduid door symbolen. U dient te weten wat ze betekenen alvorens de accute gebruiken.

Betekenis van de symbolen (1 – 6):

1. Voorkom kortsluitingen. **2.** Recycle altijd de accu's. **3.** Werp de accu niet in een vuilnisemmer of iets dergelijks. **4.** Stel de batterij niet bloot aan water of regen. **5.** Vernietig de batterij niet in een vuur. **6.** Aanduiding van de capaciteit van de accu (Alleen voor accu's met de indicator. De aanduiding kan iets verschillen van de werkelijke capaciteit, afhankelijk van de gebruiksomstandigheden en de omgevingstemperatuur.)

Opmerkingen:

De recycle-methode kan van land tot land en zelfs van provincie tot provincie verschillen. Wend u zich hierover tot de dichtstbijzijnde erkende Makita Service Center of Agent.

[Alleen voor EU-landen]

Geef de accu niet met het huisvuil mee! Volgens de Europese richtlijn 2006/66/EC inzake batterijen en accu's en oude batterijen en accu's, en de toepassing ervan binnen de nationale wetgeving, dienen accu's en batterijen die het einde van hun levensduur hebben bereikt, gescheiden te worden ingezameld en te worden afgevoerd naar een recyclebedrijf dat voldoet aan de geldende milieu-eisen.

ESPAÑOL

⚠ ADVERTENCIA

- Utilice únicamente el cargador de baterías y la herramienta especificados por Makita.
- Siga el manual de instrucciones del cargador de baterías y cargue la batería correctamente.
- Manténgase lejos de los niños.

SÍMBOLOS USADOS EN LAS BATERÍAS “MAKITA”

Las baterías Makita llevan los siguientes símbolos. Cerciórese de su significado antes de usarlas.

Significado de los símbolos (1 – 6):

1. Evitar cortocircuito a las baterías. **2.** Reutilizar siempre las baterías. **3.** No tirar las baterías al tarro de la basura o en lugares parecidos. **4.** No exponga la batería al agua ni a la lluvia. **5.** No destruya la batería mediante fuego. **6.** Indicación de capacidad de la batería (Solamente para caruchos de batería con el indicador. En función de las condiciones de uso y de la temperatura ambiente, la indicación puede diferir ligeramente de la capacidad real.)

Nota:

La manera de reutilizarlas puede ser que difiera de país a país o de estado (provincia) a estado (provincia). Consulte en el Centro de Servicio Makita autorizado más cercano o recurra a su distribuidor.

[Solo para países de la Unión Europea]

¡No desheche el paquete de baterías junto con los residuos domésticos! De conformidad con la Directiva Europea 2006/66/CE, sobre baterías y acumuladores y el deshecho de baterías y acumuladores y la implementación de acuerdo con su legislación nacional, las baterías y los paquetes de baterías cuya vida útil haya llegado a su fin se deberán recoger por separado y trasladar a una planta de reciclaje que cumpla con las exigencias ecológicas.

PORTUGUÊS

⚠ AVISO

- Utilize apenas o carregador de bateria e a ferramenta especificados pela Makita.
- Siga o manual de instruções do carregador de bateria e carregue a bateria adequadamente.
- Mantenha afastada das crianças.

SÍMBOLOS NAS BATERIAS MAKITA

As baterias Makita estão assinaladas com símbolos.

Certifique-se de que compreendeu os seus significados antes da utilização.

Significado dos símbolos (1 – 6):

1. Não provoque um curto-circuito na bateria. **2.** Recicle sempre as baterias. **3.** Não deite fora as baterias no caixote do lixo ou similar. **4.** Não exponha a bateria a chuva ou a água. **5.** Não queime a bateria. **6.** Indicação da capacidade da bateria (Apenas para baterias com o indicador. Dependendo das condições de utilização e da temperatura ambiente, a indicação pode variar ligeiramente da capacidade real.)

Nota:

O método de reciclagem pode ser diferente de país para país ou de estado. Consulte o Serviço de Assistência MAKITA autorizado ou o seu distribuidor mais próximo.

[Apenas para países da UE]

Não elimine a bateria juntamente com o lixo doméstico! De acordo com a Directiva Europeia 2006/66/EC, sobre Baterias e Acumuladores usados e a aplicação em conformidade com as leis nacionais, as baterias que atingirem o fim de vida útil devem ser recolhidas em separado e entregues numa instalação de reciclagem ecológica.

DANSK

⚠ ADVARSEL

- Brug kun den batterioplader og det værktøj, som er specificeret af Makita.
- Følg brugsanvisningen til batteriopladeren, og oplad batteriet ordentligt.
- Hold væk fra børn.

SYMBOLER PÅ MAKITA AKKU

På Makita Akku er anbragt symboler.

Studer symbolerne nøje før brug.

Betydning af symbolerne (1 – 6):

1. Kortslut aldrig Akku'en's poler. **2.** Aflever altid den brugte Akku til genbrug på et godkendt affaldsdepot eller til Makita's Kundeservice. **3.** En brugt Akku må ikke kastes i husholdningsaffald. **4.** Udsæt ikke batteriet for vand eller regn. **5.** Bortskaf ikke batteriet ved at brænde det. **6.** Indikation for batterikapacitet (Kun til batteripakker med indikatorer. Afhængigt af brugsforholdene og den omgivende temperatur kan indikationen muligvis afvige en smule fra den aktuelle kapacitet.)

Bemærk:

Genbrugs- og indsamlingsmetoden kan være forskellig fra land til land, eller amt (kommune) til amt (kommune). Kontakt Deres nærmeste autoriserede Makita service-center eller distributør for detaljer.

[Kun for EU-lande]

Batteripakken må ikke bortskaffes som almindeligt affald! I henhold til det europæiske direktiv 2006/66/EF om batterier og akkumulatore og udjente batterier og akkumulatore, og implementeringen i henhold til national lov, skal batterier og batteripakke(r), der har udjntet deres levetid, indsamles separat og returneres til et miljøgodkendt genindvindingsanlæg.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

⚠ ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ

- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τον φορτιστή μπαταρίας και το εργαλείο που καθορίζονται από την Makita.
- Ακολουθήστε το χειρίδιο οδηγιών του φορτιστή μπαταρίας και αντικαταστήστε την μπαταρία καταλληλώς.
- Κρατήστε μακριά από τα παιδιά.

ΣΥΜΒΟΛΑ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ MAKITA

Οι μπαταρίες Makita επεξηγούνται με σύμβολα.

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι καταλαβαίνετε το νόημα τους πριν τη χρησιμοποίησή. Νόημα συμβόλων (1 – 6):

1. Μη βραχυκυκλώνετε τις μπαταρίες. **2.** Πάντοτε ανακυκλώνετε τις μπαταρίες. **3.** Μη πετάτε τις μπαταρίες σε δοχεία απορριμμάτων ή στα σκουπίδια. **4.** Μην εκθέτε τις μπαταρίες στο νερό ή στη βροχή. **5.** Μη ρίχνετε τις μπαταρίες στη φωτιά. **6.** Ενδείξη χωρητικότητας μπαταρίας (Μόνο για κασέτες μπαταρίας με την ένδειξη. Ανάλογα με τις συνθήκες χρήσης και τη θερμοκρασία του περιβάλλοντος, η ένδειξη μπορεί να διαφέρει ελαφρώς από την πραγματική χωρητικότητα.)

Παρατήρηση:

Η μέθοδος ανακύκλωσης μπορεί να διαφέρει από χώρα σε χώρα ή από Πολιτεία (Νομαρχία) σε Πολιτεία (Νομαρχία). Συμβουλευθείτε το πλησιέστερο Εξουσιοδοτημένο Κέντρο Εξπηρέτησης ή τον Προμηθευτή σας.

[Μόνο για τις χώρες της ΕΕ]

Μην απορριπτετε την κασέτα μπαταρίας στον κάδο των οικιακών απορριμμάτων! Σύμφωνα με την Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2006/66/ΕΚ περί μπαταριών, συσσωρευτών και απορριμμάτων μπαταριών και συσσωρευτών και την εφαρμογή της σύμφωνα με την εθνική νομοθεσία, οι μπαταρίες και η(οι) κασέτα(-ες) μπαταρίας(-ιών) των οποίων έχει παρέλθει ο χρόνος ωφέλιμης ζωής τους, πρέπει να συλλέγονται ξεχωριστά και να επιστρέφονται σε εγκαταστάσεις περιβαλλοντικής ανακύκλωσης.

POLSKI

⚠ OSTRZEŻENIE

- Stosować wyłącznie ładowarkę i narzędzie zalecane przez firmę Makita.
- Postępować zgodnie z zaleceniami w instrukcji obsługi ładowarki akumulatorów i prawidłowo ładować akumulator.
- Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci.

SYMBOLE UMIESZCZONE NA AKKUMULATORACH MAKITA

Akumulatory Makita są opatrzone symbolami.

Przed użyciem należy koniecznie zapoznać się z ich znaczeniem.

Znaczenie symboli (1 – 6):

1. Nie zwierać styków akumulatora. **2.** Akumulatory i baterie należy przekazać do utylizacji. **3.** Nie wolno wyrzucać akumulatorów do pojemnika na śmieci. **4.** Akumulator należy chronić przed wodą. **5.** Nie wyrzucać akumulatora do ognia. **6.** Wskazanie poziomu naładowania akumulatora (Tylko akumulatory ze wskaźnikiem. Zależnie od warunków użytkowania i temperatury otoczenia wskazwany poziom może nieznacznie różnić się od rzeczywistego poziomu naładowania akumulatora.)

Uwaga:

Metody utylizacji mogą się różnić w poszczególnych krajach lub regionach. Skontaktuj się z lokalnym autoryzowanym punktem serwisowym lub dystrybutorem firmy Makita.

[dotyczy tylko państw UE]

Nie wyrzucać akumulatora wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego! Zgodnie z Europejską Dyrektywą 2006/66/WE dotyczącą akumulatorów i baterii oraz zużytych akumulatorów i baterii, a także dostosowaniem ich do prawa krajowego, zużyte baterie i akumulatory należy składować osobno i przekazywać do zakładu recyklingu działającego zgodnie z przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony środowiska.

MAGYAR

⚠ FIGYELEM

- Csak a Makita által meghatározott akkumulátortöltőt és szerszámot használja.
- Az akkumulátort az akkumulátortöltő használati utasításainak megfelelően töltsön.
- Gyermkektől távol tartandó.

JELZÉSEK A MAKITA AKKUMULÁTOROKON

A Makita akkumulátorok jelzésekkel vannak ellátva.

Használat előtt bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy tisztában van a jelentéssükkel.

A jelzések jelentése (1 – 6):

1. Ne zárja rövidre az akkumulátort. **2.** Mindig hasznosítsa újra az akkumulátort. **3.** Ne dobja az akkumulátort a háztartási hulladékok közé. **4.** Ne tegye ki az akkumulátort víznek vagy esőnek. **5.** Ne dobja tűzbe az akkumulátort. **6.** Az akkumulátor töltöttségének kijelzése (Csak töltöttségkijelzővel ellátott akkumulátorok esetén. Az adott felhasználási körülményektől és a környezeti hőmérséklettől függően a jelzett töltöttségi szint némileg eltérhet a tényleges töltöttségi szinttől.)

Megjegyzés:

Az újrahasonosítás módja országról országra vagy régióról régióra különbözhet. Ez ügyben forduljon a legközelebbi meghatalmazott Makita szervizközponthoz vagy forgalmazóhoz.

[Csak EU-tagállamok számára]

Az akkumulátor és annak tartozékait ne dobja a háztartási hulladékok közé! Az elemekről és akkumulátorokról, valamint a hulladékelemekről és -akkumulátorokról szóló 2006/66/EK európai uniós irányelv, továbbá annak a nemzeti jogra való áttültetése szerint az elhasznált elemeket és akkumulátorokat külön kell gyűjteni, és környezetbarát módon kell gondoskodni újrahasonosításukról.

ROMÂNĂ

⚠ AVERTISMENT

- Utilizați doar încărcătorul de acumulator și unealta specificate de Makita.
- Respectați manualul de instrucțiuni al încărcătorului de acumulator și încărcăți acumulatorul în mod corect.
- A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.

SIMBOLURI PE ACCUMULATOROARELE MAKITA

Accumulatoroarele Makita sunt indicate prin simboluri.

Asigurați-vă că ați înțeles semnificația acestora înainte de a utiliza.

Semnificația simbolurilor (1 – 6):

1. Nu scurtcircuitați acumulatoroarele. **2.** Reciclați întotdeauna acumulatoroarele! **3.** Nu depuneți acumulatoroarele în aceiași loc cu deșeurile menajere. **4.** Nu expuneți acumulatorul la apă sau ploaie. **5.** Nu distrugeți acumulatorul prin aruncare în foc. **6.** Indicație de capacitate acumulator (Doar pentru acumulatori cu indicator. În funcție de condițiile de utilizare și temperatura ambientală, indicația poate fi ușor diferită de capacitatea reală.)

Nota:

Metoda de reciclare poate diferi de la o țară la alta, sau de la stat (provincia) la stat (provincia). Consultați cel mai apropiat Centru de Service Autorizat Makita sau distribuitorul.

[Doar pentru țările UE]

Nu aruncați acumulatorul împreună cu gunoii menajeri! În conformitate cu Directiva Europeană 2006/66/CE privind bateriile și acumulatoroale, precum și bateriile și acumulatoroale reziduale și implementarea conform legislației naționale, bateriile și acumulatorul(oarele) care au ajuns la sfârșitul duratei de viață trebuie colectate separat și returnate la o unitate de reciclare în vederea protejării mediului.

SLOVENČINA

⚠ VÝSTRAHA

- Používejte jen nabíjačku akumulátorov a náradie, ktoré uvádza spoločnosť Makita.
- Postupujte podľa návodu na obsluhu nabíjačky akumulátorov a akumulátor správne nabíjate.
- Hranite zunaj dosega otrok.

SYMBOLY NA AKKUMULÁTOROCH ZNAČKY MAKITA

Akkumulátory značky Makita sú označené symbolmi.

Pred použitím sa presvedčte, že ste porozumeli ich významu.

1. Akumulátory neskratuje.
2. Akumulátory vždy recykluje.
3. Akumulátory nevychádzajú do odpadkových košov a podobne.
4. Akumulátor nevystavuje účinkom vody alebo dažďa.
5. Akumulátory nezneškodňuje vhadzom do ohňa.

6. Zobrazenie kapacity akumulátora (Len pre akumulátory s indikátorom. V závislosti od podmienok používania a okolitej teploty sa môže zobrazenie od skutočnej kapacity mierne odlišovať.)

Poznámka:
Spôsob recyklovania môže byť v každej krajine, štáte (provincii) iný. Poradte sa s najbližším autorizovaným servisným centrom značky Makita alebo predajcom.

Len pre štáty EU!
Nevychádzajú akumulátory do komunálneho odpadu! Podľa európskej smernice č. 2006/66/ES o batériách a akumulátoroch a použitých batériách a akumulátoroch a jej ich implementovaní, ako aj podľa zodpovedajúcich ustanovení právnych predpisov jednotlivých krajín, je nutné batérie a akumulátory po skončení ich životnosti triediť a odovzdať na zberné miesto vykonávajúce environmentálne kompatibilné recyklovanie.

VAROVÁNÍ

- Používejte pouze nabíječku akumulátorů a nářadí určené společností Makita.
- Postupujte podle návodu k obsluze nabíječky a akumulátor správně nabíjte.
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

Akumulátory Makita jsou označeny symboly. Před použitím se ujistěte, zda rozumíte jejich významu. Význam symbolů (1 – 6):

1. Akumulátory nezkratujte.
2. Akumulátory vždy recyklujte.
3. Akumulátory nelikvidujte vyhozením do odpadkového koše apod.
4. Akumulátory nevystavujte působení vody či deště.
5. Akumulátory nelikvidujte vyhazováním do ohně.
6. Indikace kapacity akumulátoru (Pouze u bloků akumulátorů s indikátorem. Kapacita udávaná indikátorem se může mírně lišit od kapacity skutečné v závislosti na podmínkách používání a teplotě prostředí.)

[Jen pro státy EU]
Bloky akumulátorů nelikvidujte současně s domovním odpadem! Vzhledem k dodržování evropské směrnice 2006/66/ES o bateriích, akumulátorech a odpadních bateriích a akumulátorech s její implementací v souladu s národními zákony musí být baterie a bloky akumulátorů po skončení životnosti odděleně shromážděny a předány do ekologicky kompatibilního recyklačního zařízení.

СИМВОЛИ НА АКУМУЛЯТОРАХ МАКІТА
На акумуляторах Makita зображені такі символи.

Перед використанням обов'язково вивчіть їх значення.

1. Символ безпеки (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26) (27) (28) (29) (30) (31) (32) (33) (34) (35) (36) (37) (38) (39) (40) (41) (42) (43) (44) (45) (46) (47) (48) (49) (50) (51) (52) (53) (54) (55) (56) (57) (58) (59) (60) (61) (62) (63) (64) (65) (66) (67) (68) (69) (70) (71) (72) (73) (74) (75) (76) (77) (78) (79) (80) (81) (82) (83) (84) (85) (86) (87) (88) (89) (90) (91) (92) (93) (94) (95) (96) (97) (98) (99) (100) (101) (102) (103) (104) (105) (106) (107) (108) (109) (110) (111) (112) (113) (114) (115) (116) (117) (118) (119) (120) (121) (122) (123) (124) (125) (126) (127) (128) (129) (130) (131) (132) (133) (134) (135) (136) (137) (138) (139) (140) (141) (142) (143) (144) (145) (146) (147) (148) (149) (150) (151) (152) (153) (154) (155) (156) (157) (158) (159) (160) (161) (162) (163) (164) (165) (166) (167) (168) (169) (170) (171) (172) (173) (174) (175) (176) (177) (178) (179) (180) (181) (182) (183) (184) (185) (186) (187) (188) (189) (190) (191) (192) (193) (194) (195) (196) (197) (198) (199) (200) (201) (202) (203) (204) (205) (206) (207) (208) (209) (210) (211) (212) (213) (214) (215) (216) (217) (218) (219) (220) (221) (222) (223) (224) (225) (226) (227) (228) (229) (230) (231) (232) (233) (234) (235) (236) (237) (238) (239) (240) (241) (242) (243) (244) (245) (246) (247) (248) (249) (250) (251) (252) (253) (254) (255) (256) (257) (258) (259) (260) (261) (262) (263) (264) (265) (266) (267) (268) (269) (270) (271) (272) (273) (274) (275) (276) (277) (278) (279) (280) (281) (282) (283) (284) (285) (286) (287) (288) (289) (290) (291) (292) (293) (294) (295) (296) (297) (298) (299) (300) (301) (302) (303) (304) (305) (306) (307) (308) (309) (310) (311) (312) (313) (314) (315) (316) (317) (318) (319) (320) (321) (322) (323) (324) (325) (326) (327) (328) (329) (330) (331) (332) (333) (334) (335) (336) (337) (338) (339) (340) (341) (342) (343) (344) (345) (346) (347) (348) (349) (350) (351) (352) (353) (354) (355) (356) (357) (358) (359) (360) (361) (362) (363) (364) (365) (366) (367) (368) (369) (370) (371) (372) (373) (374) (375) (376) (377) (378) (379) (380) (381) (382) (383) (384) (385) (386) (387) (388) (389) (390) (391) (392) (393) (394) (395) (396) (397) (398) (399) (400) (401) (402) (403) (404) (405) (406) (407) (408) (409) (410) (411) (412) (413) (414) (415) (416) (417) (418) (419) (420) (421) (422) (423) (424) (425) (426) (427) (428) (429) (430) (431) (432) (433) (434) (435) (436) (437) (438) (439) (440) (441) (442) (443) (444) (445) (446) (447) (448) (449) (450) (451) (452) (453) (454) (455) (456) (457) (458) (459) (460) (461) (462) (463) (464) (465) (466) (467) (468) (469) (470) (471) (472) (473) (474) (475) (476) (477) (478) (479) (480) (481) (482) (483) (484) (485) (486) (487) (488) (489) (490) (491) (492) (493) (494) (495) (496) (497) (498) (499) (500) (501) (502) (503) (504) (505) (506) (507) (508) (509) (510) (511) (512) (513) (514) (515) (516) (517) (518) (519) (520) (521) (522) (523) (524) (525) (526) (527) (528) (529) (530) (531) (532) (533) (534) (535) (536) (537) (538) (539) (540) (541) (542) (543) (544) (545) (546) (547) (548) (549) (550) (551) (552) (553) (554) (555) (556) (557) (558) (559) (560) (561) (562) (563) (564) (565) (566) (567) (568) (569) (570) (571) (572) (573) (574) (575) (576) (577) (578) (579) (580) (581) (582) (583) (584) (585) (586) (587) (588) (589) (590) (591) (592) (593) (594) (595) (596) (597) (598) (599) (600) (601) (602) (603) (604) (605) (606) (607) (608) (609) (610) (611) (612) (613) (614) (615) (616) (617) (618) (619) (620) (621) (622) (623) (624) (625) (626) (627) (628) (629) (630) (631) (632) (633) (634) (635) (636) (637) (638) (639) (640) (641) (642) (643) (644) (645) (646) (647) (648) (649) (650) (651) (652) (653) (654) (655) (656) (657) (658) (659) (660) (661) (662) (663) (664) (665) (666) (667) (668) (669) (670) (671) (672) (673) (674) (675) (676) (677) (678) (679) (680) (681) (682) (683) (684) (685) (686) (687) (688) (689) (690) (691) (692) (693) (694) (695) (696) (697) (698) (699) (700) (701) (702) (703) (704) (705) (706) (707) (708) (709) (710) (711) (712) (713) (714) (715) (716) (717) (718) (719) (720) (721) (722) (723) (724) (725) (726) (727) (728) (729) (730) (731) (732) (733) (734) (735) (736) (737) (738) (739) (740) (741) (742) (743) (744) (745) (746) (747) (748) (749) (750) (751) (752) (753) (754) (755) (756) (757) (758) (759) (760) (761) (762) (763) (764) (765) (766) (767) (768) (769) (770) (771) (772) (773) (774) (775) (776) (777) (778) (779) (780) (781) (782) (783) (784) (785) (786) (787) (788) (789) (790) (791) (792) (793) (794) (795) (796) (797) (798) (799) (800) (801) (802) (803) (804) (805) (806) (807) (808) (809) (810) (811) (812) (813) (814) (815) (816) (817) (818) (819) (820) (821) (822) (823) (824) (825) (826) (82

Не викидайте акумулятори разом із побутовим сміттям! Згідно з Європейською директивою 2006/66/ЄС про утилізацію батарей та акумуляторів і батарей та акумуляторів, термін служби яких закінчився, та її виконанням із дотриманням національних законів, батарей та акумуляторів, термін служби яких закінчився, потрібно збирати окремо та відправляти на екологічно чисті підприємства з їхньої переробки.

МАРКИРОВКА НА АККУМУЛЯТОРАХ MAKITA
 На аккумуляторы Makita наносится маркировка.
 Перед использованием убедитесь, что вы понимаете ее значение.
 Значение символов (1 – 6):

Примечание:
Метод переработки в разных странах и регионах может отличаться. Обратитесь за консультацией к ближайшему дистрибьютору Makita или в сервисный центр компании.

⚠ HOIATUS

- Kasutage ainult Makita poolt kindlaks määratud akulaadijat ja tööriista.
- Järgige akulaadija kasutusjuhendit ja laadige akut nõuetekohaselt.
- Hoidke lastele kättesaamatus kohas.

Makita akudel on mitmed sümbolid.

Veenduge, et olete nende tähendusest aru saanud enne kasutamist.

Sümbolite tähendus (1 – 6):

1. Ärge laske alati liiga kaua tulla.

2. Ärge visake akusid majapidamisjätetesse konteinerisse ega muudesse sellistesse kohtadesse; 4. Ärge jätke akut vihma kätte ega laske sel märjaks saada; 5. Ärge visake akut tulle. 6. Akut mahutavuse näit (Asiut) akukassidesse, millel on indikaator. Olenevalt kasutamistavast ja ümbritseva keskkonna temperatuurist võib näit tegelikust mahutavusest veidi erineda.)

Märkus:

Ümbertöötlemise meetod võib erineada riigiti või piirkonniti. Konsulteerige lähima Makita volitatud hoolduskeskusega või müüja/agentiga.

Huom: Kierrätysmenetelmä on erilainen eri maissa (alueilla). Kysy tarkemmat tiedot valtuutetusta Makita-huoltamosta tai jälleenmyyjältä.

Тек Еуропалық одақ елдері үшін
Батарея блогын тұрмыстық қысқын сен бірге тастамаңыз! Батареялар мен аккумуляторлар және пайдаланылған батареялар мен аккумуляторлар жөніндегі 2006/66/ЕС еуропалық директивасына сәйкес және ұлттық заңдарға сәйкес, жарамдылық мерзімі аяқталған батареяларды және батарея блогтарын бөлек жынына керек және экологиялық жағынан қауіпсіз қайта өңдеу орнына тапсыру керек.

باتری های Makita با علائم و نشانه هایی مشخص شده اند.
پیش از استفاده، باید حتما از معنای آنها آگاه باشید.
معنای علائم، نشانه ها (1 - 6):

توجه:
روش بازیافت ممکن است از کشور به کشور، یا استان به استان متفاوت باشد. با نزدیک ترین مرکز خدمات یا پخش کننده مجاز Makita مشورت کنید.

عربي
تعليم

الرموز الموجودة على بطاريات Makita
توجد هناك رموز على بطاريات Makita.
أحرص على فهم معانيها قبل الاستعمال.

ملاحظة:
قد تختلف طريقة إعادة التدوير وفقا للبلد أو الولاية (المقاطعة). قم باستشارة موزع أو مركز خدمة Makita المعتمد القريب منك.

Melite Europe NV Jan-Baptist Vinkstraat 2

Makita Corporation 3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho,

Makita Corporation
3-1-1, Sakaguchi-cho,
Anjo, Aichi 446-8502 Japan

884598E887 www.makita.com